20220401000132790 04/01/2022 09:28:57 AM REL 1/1

**ALABAMA** 

COUNTY OF SHELBY LOAN NO.: 7600032439

PREPARED BY: David Segovia

RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD

IRVINE, CA 92618

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402, Ph. 208-528-9895

## 

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE CIM TRUST 2020-R6, located at C/O RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 15480 LAGUNA CANYON RD, STE 100 IRVINE, CA 92618, the Mortgagee of that certain Mortgage described below, does hereby release and reconvey to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, cancelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

Said Mortgage dated OCTOBER 10, 2006 executed by MAURICE FITZGERALD, AN UNMARRIED MAN, Mortgagor, located at 210 DALE DR, ALABASTER, AL 35007, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR WILMINGTON FINANCE, INC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on OCTOBER 18, 2006 as Instrument No. 20061018000514610 in the office of the Judge of Probate for the County of SHELBY, State of ALABAMA.

AS DESCRIBED IN SAID MORTGAGE

IN WITNESS WHE MAR 3 0 2022	KEOF, the	undersigned	has caused	this	Instrument	to be	executed	on
U.S. BANK NATIONA	- <sup>.</sup> AL ASSOCI <i>A</i>	TION NOT	IN ITS INDI	VIDUA	L CAPACI	TY BUT	SOLELY	AS
INDENTURE TRUST	EE FOR THI	E CIM TRUS	ST 2020-R6, B	Y-RUS	HMORE &	ODN M.	ANAGEME	ENT
SERVICES LLC, AS A	TTORNEY I	N FACT						
						<del>)</del>		<del></del>
			Name:	David	Segovia	,	-	
					nt Secretary			
STATE OF TEXAS		F DALLAS	) ss.		_			
On MAR 3 0 2022	, before n	ne, KIM RO	· •		<u> </u>	avid Se		
_	, before n	ne, KIM RO	· •		<u> </u>			CES
On MAR 3 0 2022 known to me to be the	, before n Assistant So	ne, KIM RO ecretary	_ of RUSHMO	ORE L	OAN MANA	AGEME	NT SERVIC	
On MAR 3 0 2022	, before notes that Section	ne, KIM RO ecretary FOR U.S.	of RUSHMO BANK NATI	ORE L	OAN MANA ASSOCIA	AGEMEN	NT SERVIC	ITS
On MAR 3 0 2022 known to me to be the LLC AS ATTORNE	, before reads and Second	ne, KIM ROG Scretary FOR U.S. LELY AS IN	of RUSHMO BANK NATI DENTURE TR	ORE LA CONAL RUSTE	OAN MANA ASSOCIA E FOR THE	AGEMENTION DECIMATION	NT SERVICE NOT IN RUST 2020	ITS -R6
On MAR 3 0 2022 known to me to be the LLC AS ATTORNE INDIVIDUAL CAPAC	, before reads a second Se	ne, KIM ROCECTERS FOR U.S. LELY AS INstrument or the	of RUSHMO BANK NATION DENTURE TRee person who	ORE LA ONAL RUSTE execute	OAN MANA ASSOCIA E FOR THE ed the instru	AGEMENTION E CIM Tonument on	NT SERVICE NOT IN RUST 2020	ITS -R6 said

POD: 20220308

NOTARY PUBLIC

RM8080117IM - LR - AL

KIM ROGERS (COMM. EXP. 01/21/2026)

Page 1 of 1

20220401000132790

Filed and Recorded MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/01/2022 09:28:57 AM
\$22.00 JOANN



allin 5. Beyl

MIN: 100372406103469091

Notary ID 255372-0